The Proposed Share Buy-Back is not expected to have any impact on the policy of the Board in

recommending dividend, if any, to the Shareholders.

2.7   SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

 Based on the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and Substantial Shareholders as at 31 March 2023 and
assuming that the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented in full (up to 10% of the issued and paid-up
share capital) and that the Shares so purchased are from Shareholders other than the Directors and
Substantial Shareholders, the effect of the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of the existing
Directors and Substantial Shareholders of CHHB by virtue of Section 127(9) of the Act are as set out
below:

6

Scenario I: Assuming that none of the outstanding Warrants are exercised and the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented in full.

Directors

Before Proposed Share Buy-Back* After Proposed Share Buy-Back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of

Shares
% No. of Shares %

No. of

Shares
% No. of Shares %

Admiral Tan Sri Dato’ Setia Mohd

Anwar Bin Mohd Nor (R)
- - - - - - - -

Dato’ Mircle Yap Ching Chai - - - - - - - -

Dr. Yip Chun Mun 11,000   -(iii) - - 11,000   -(iii) - -

Chua Hee Boon 200,000 0.07   51,100(ii) 0.02 200,000 0.07   51,100(ii) 0.02

Chuah Tian Pong - - - - - - - -

Xiong Wei - - - - - - - -

Lee Sow Lin 5,000   -(iii) - - 5,000   -(iii) - -

Ong Tee Chin - - - - - - - -

Tan Meng Khong - - - - - - - -

Chuah Peng San - - - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders

Tan Sri Lee Kim Yew 77,766,389 26.21 93,257,931(i) 31.43 77,766,389 29.12 93,257,931(i) 34.92

Puan Sri Tan Bee Hong 1,000,000 0.34 170,024,320(iv) 57.30 1,000,000 0.37 170,024,320(iv) 63.67

CHISB 35,931,600 12.11 - - 35,931,600 13.45 - -

CHVSB 39,425,000 13.29 - - 39,425,000 14.76 - -

Notes:

* Total number of issued shares of 296,738,903 ordinary shares (excluding treasury shares of 3,250,000).

(i) Deemed interested by virtue of interests in CHVSB, CHISB and GTIBL pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act, and his spouse’s and child’s interests in CHHB pursuant to Section

59(11)(c) of the Act.

(ii) Interest of spouse by virtue of Section 59(ii)(c) of the Act.

(iii) Less than 0.01%.

(iv) Deemed interested by virtue of interests in BGHSB, CHVSB, CHISB and GTIBL pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act, and her spouse’s and child’s interests in CHHB pursuant to